Electronically Filed
03/06/2023 8:54 AM

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Wesley & Brittany Robertson

CASE NO: A-22-859490-C

PLAINTIFF
DEPT. NO: 9

-V/S-
MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING

CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS

Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountycourts.us
and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request will be
processed as quickly as possible.

Tigers Baseball LV, Inc.

DEFENDANT

e R

Alex Falconi (name), of Our Nevada Judges (media organization),

hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled case in
Dept. No. ° , the Honorable Judge Maria Gall 8

March 2023 B

Presiding, on the day of

I hereby certify that | am familiar with, and will comply with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive. If this request is being
submitted less than twenty-four (24) hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide good
cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice:

N/A

It is further understood that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be
arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to mediate disputes.

Dated this 4 day of MarCh ’2023

e . g A .

/ [ [ Tl ]
SIGNATURE: M prone: (702) 374-3530

FREAAIAIAARKRAIAAIAKAKRAAAIAAKRAAAAIAAKRAAIAARAAIAAIAXAAAAAIAAAARAAIAAhhrrrhdhdhhrhhhkhkhihrhhhirhihhhiiiiiiix

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the scheduled proceeding was to

commence, and no “good cause” has been shown to justify granting the request on shorter notice.

The media request is denied for the following reasons:

X The media request is granted. The requested media access remains in effect for each and every hearing in the above-

entitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise notified. This order is made in accordance with
Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion
of any party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants,
impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice.

OTHER:

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the r@echthie ftbcetanof Marehe2023

Dated this day of , 20 . I,

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

8F9 8D3 4021 5C66
Maria Gall
District Court Judge



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

Brittaney Robertson, Plaintiff(s)

VS.

Kody Gorden, Defendant(s)

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-22-859490-C

DEPT. NO. Department 9

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 3/6/2023
Loren Young
Gazda & Tadayon Office
Matthew Friedman, Esq.
B|B Clerk
Dale Hayes, Jr.
Tracy McAuliff

Liane Wakayama

Christopher Phillips, Esq.

Reception Desk
Bre'Ahn Williams

Jeremy Holmes

lyoung@]lgclawoffice.com
gazdatadayonx3963@projects.filevine.com
mfriedman@fordfriedmanlaw.com
rec@backuslaw.com
dhayes@hwlawnv.com
tracy@fordfriedmanlaw.com
lkw@hwlawnv.com
cphillips@fordfriedmanlaw.com
e-file@courtroomproven.com
bwilliams@courtroomproven.com

jholmes@hwlawnv.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Liz Gronauer

Cameron Brown, Esq.

Kate Ludwick
Rebecca Lopez
Brittany Falconi
Cheryl Giammona
Leland Backus

Mia Alvarez

Disbursals(@gazdatadayon.com
cbrown@fordfriedmanlaw.com
klludwick@hwlawnv.com
paralegal@gazdatadayon.com
media@ournevadajudges.com
cgiammona@]lgclawoffice.com
genebackus@backuslaw.com

miaalvarez@backuslaw.com






