## EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY NEVADA

Electronically Filed 03/06/2023 8:54 AM

Alun

ULAKK (	CLERK OF THE COURT	
Wesley & Brittany Robertson		
	) CASE NO: $A-22-859490-C$ ) DEPT. NO: 9 ) DEPT. NO: 9	
PLAINTIFF	) <b>DEPT. NO:</b> $9$	
-VS-	)	
Tigers Baseball LV, Inc.	<ul> <li>MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER ALLOWING</li> <li>CAMERA ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS</li> </ul>	
DEFENDANT	<ul> <li>Please efile and email DC (dept. number)Inbox@clarkcountyco and cc pricem@clarkcountycourts.us to ensure that the request processed as quickly as possible.</li> </ul>	
Alex Falconi	Ir Nevada Judges(media organization),	
hereby requests permission to broadcast, record, photograp		
Dept. No. 9, the Honorable Judge Maria Ga	All Presiding, on the day of	
March23		
N/A t is further understood that any media camera pooling arra	angements shall be the sole responsibility of the media and must be	
urranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to	mediate disputes.	
arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to Dated this <u>4</u> day of <u>March</u>	mediate disputes.	
arranged prior to coverage, without asking for the Court to Dated this <u>4</u> day of <u>March</u> SIGNATURE: <u>Alyptic Jelossi</u>	mediate disputes.	
Dated this 4 day of March	$\frac{23}{24}$ PHONE: (702) 374-3530 $\frac{1}{24}$	
Dated this 4 day of March	p mediate disputes. , 20 $23$ PHONE: (702) 374-3530	
Dated this <u>4</u> day of <u>March</u> SIGNATURE: <u>Alyprodu</u> <i>folcow</i> ************************************	$\frac{23}{24}$ PHONE: (702) 374-3530 $\frac{1}{24}$	
Dated this <u>4</u> day of <u>March</u> SIGNATURE: <u>Allyfurfur follow</u> ************************************	D mediate disputes. , 20 <u>23</u> 	
Dated this 4       day of March         SIGNATURE:       August 4         SIGNATURE:       It is the second for the following rest is denied because it was subtrommence, and no "good cause" has been show         The media request is denied because it was subtrommence, and no "good cause" has been show         The media request is denied for the following rest is denied for the following rest is denied for the following rest is granted. The requested mean the discretion of the Court, and supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the of any party to the action. Media access may be	mediate disputes	
Dated this 4       day of March         SIGNATURE:       August 4         SIGNATURE:       It is the second for the following restrict the media request is denied because it was subtrommence, and no "good cause" has been show         The media request is denied because it was subtrommence, and no "good cause" has been show         The media request is denied for the following restrict the media request is denied for the following restrict the media request is granted. The requested media the supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the of any party to the action. Media access may be impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise	mediate disputes	
IT IS HERE         The media request is denied because it was subtrommence, and no "good cause" has been show         The media request is denied for the following reserve         X         The media request is granted. The requested mentitled case, at the discretion of the Court, and the Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the of any party to the action. Media access may be impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise         OTHER:	b mediate disputes. 	
Dated thisday ofMarch         SIGNATURE:Myruh there         SIGNATURE:Myruh there         ************************************	mediate disputes	
Dated this 4	be mediate disputes. 	

8F9 8D3 4021 5C66 Maria Gall District Court Judge

1	CSERV		
2	DISTRICT COURT		
3	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
4			
5			
6	Brittaney Robertson, Plaintiff(s)	CASE NO: A-22-859490-C	
7	vs.	DEPT. NO. Department 9	
8	Kody Gorden, Defendant(s)		
9			
10	AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
11	This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District		
12	Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:		
13		e-service on the above entitled case as listed below:	
14	Service Date: 3/6/2023		
15	Loren Young	young@lgclawoffice.com	
16	Gazda & Tadayon Office	gazdatadayonx3963@projects.filevine.com	
17	Matthew Friedman, Esq.	nfriedman@fordfriedmanlaw.com	
18	B B Clerk 1	rec@backuslaw.com	
19	Dale Hayes, Jr.	dhayes@hwlawnv.com	
20	Tracy McAuliff	racy@fordfriedmanlaw.com	
21 22	Liane Wakayama	kw@hwlawnv.com	
23	Christopher Phillips, Esq.	cphillips@fordfriedmanlaw.com	
24	Reception Desk	e-file@courtroomproven.com	
25	Bre'Ahn Williams	owilliams@courtroomproven.com	
26	Jeremy Holmes	holmes@hwlawnv.com	
27			
28			
	1		

1	Liz Gronauer	Disbursals@gazdatadayon.com
2 3	Cameron Brown, Esq.	cbrown@fordfriedmanlaw.com
4	Kate Ludwick	klludwick@hwlawnv.com
5	Rebecca Lopez	paralegal@gazdatadayon.com
6	Brittany Falconi	media@ournevadajudges.com
7	Cheryl Giammona	cgiammona@lgclawoffice.com
8	Leland Backus	genebackus@backuslaw.com
9	Mia Alvarez	miaalvarez@backuslaw.com
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		